Further, in recognition of his long-standing commitment, professional contributions, and continued engagement with 
the Company’s strategic matters, the Board of Directors, upon the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, has approved a remuneration of INR 100,000 (Indian Rupees One Lacs only) per month, 
aggregating to INR 12,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twelve Lakh only) per annum, or such other amount as may be 
determined by the Board from time to time on the recommendation of the Committee. The proposed remuneration is 
in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 197 and 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable